B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
4E Co.	Name: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC
	Street Address: 980 Greg Stree
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip: Sparks, Nevada 89431-6039
Execution Date: July 7, 2004	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
	5,317,904
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
│ □ Additional Numbers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – 6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Rary M. Namh, Reg. No. 26,565 Jeyald L. Nieyer, Reg. No. 41,194 Attorney Docket No.: 11487 Customer No. 20529	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

ASSIGNMENT - COMPANY TO COMPANY

WHEREAS, 4E Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware whose post office address is 1201 3^{rd} Ave., 40^{th} Floor, Seattle, $\overline{\text{WA}}$ 98101-3099, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is now the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,317,904 by reason of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 1990, in reel 5290, frame 950;

AND WHEREAS, ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware whose post office address/business address is 980 Greg Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431-6039, U.S.A., hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent together with the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or equity, for infringement thereof; and the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and on its behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2004.

4E Co.

ASSIGNOR

President

Witnessed by Warm Blok

64/9 Harer Yehuda St.

Ganei Tikva 55900

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0175